Brand New Prime Industrial Space
Available for Lease

PROPERTY FEATURES:
= Situated less than a mile from Exit 3 off Interstate 84
= Easy access to NY and CT
" One story
= [8+ ceilings

SPACE FEATURES:
» Brand new 15,000 square foot space
»= Two loading docks
* One drive-in door
= Airconditioned

Available Unit

‘ Contact:
(914) 751-9802

1fl@westrockdevelopment.com
WESTROCK DEVELOPMENT LLC



mailto:jf@westrockdevelopment.com

Location
1/2 Mile to 1-84 & Super 7

Boehringer

Ingelheim
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BULDING CODE ANALYSIS

DESIGN COMPLIANCE METHOD:

\S PER THE 202! IE5C PORTION OF THE 2022 CT STATE BULDING CODE
SECTION 0121 ATERATIONS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE ATH THE
SCRIFTIVE COMPLIANCE METHO!

SEE BELOW REFERENCED STANDARDS USED FOR DESIGN COMPLIANGE OF
DRAWINGS TO REFERENCED STANDARDS AND APPLICABLE CODES.

2021 IEBG PORTION OF THE 2022 CT STATE BUILDING CODE
2021 IBc PORTION OF THE 2022 CT STATE BULDING CODE

2022 CONNECTICUT STATE FIRE SAFETY CODE

2022 CONNECTICUT STATE FIRE PREVENTION CODE

2021 INTERNATIONAL ENERY CONSERVATION CODE

2021 INTERNATIONAL MECHANIGAL GODE

2021 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING GODE

2021 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE

2020 NFPA 0 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL GODE

2021 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE

2004 FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY VoL, |

2001 ICC/ANSI AIITI ACGESSIBLE AND LBABLE BULDINGS AND FAGLITIES
2021 NFPA | FIRE GODE

E. FIRE PROTECTION PER 202! I8¢
SECTIONS 1064, 1083, 1134, 10232, 3002 & TABLE 1020)

REGURED  PROVIDED

TENANT SEPARATION WALLS: 2HR
TENANT SEPARATION FLOORS: ~ N/A NA
CORRIDOR WALLS: NA NA
STAIRNAY WALLS: NA NA

F. FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS PER 2021 IBC CHAPTER 4

5-1 USE GROUP PER SEGTION 40324 REQURFD  PROVIDED
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM: YEs. YEs.

6. OGOUPANGY LOAD PER TABLE 10042 OF THE 2021 IBC GHAPTER I0

-1 NAREHOUSE OCCUPANCY = 500 SF 6ROSS.
TOTAL FLOOR AREA = 14045 5
TOTAL 51 CALCULATED OCCUPANCY = 14045 SF | 500 SF = 29

A UBEGROUP:  SEPARATED SINSLE USE FER 2021 IBG CHAPTER 3
STORAGE -1 (AREHOUSE) FER 202! IBG SECTION 3112

H MEANS OF EGRESS - SIZING AND NIMBER OF EXITS REGUIRED

5 USE GROP.
B. AREA AND HEIGHT CALCULATIONS AND LIMITATIONS FER 2021 [BC CHAPTER 5
AND TABLES 5043, 504 4 AND 5062 EERESS WOTH: BeaURep.
02"FER 0cC.
STORAGE 5 (5 TOTAL FLOOR AREA 445 67 CALCULATED E6RESS NDTH: 29 OCCUPANTS x 02" = 55" REQURED
2 DOORS x 34' = 64" PROVIDED
STORASE S| (5] HEIGHT IN FEET ALOMABLE  PROPOSED
Sreer 26 FeET | ACCESSIBLE PROVISIONS
HEIGHTINSTORIES  ALLOWABLE ~ PROPOSED FER 2021 IBC CHAPTER Il AND SECTION llg76.2
4 STORIES | STORY REQUIRED PROVIDED
AREAPERFLOOR  ALLOWABLE PROPOSED. ESSIBLE ENTRANCE Yes ves
90000 5 14045 F TOILET FACILITIES Yes Yes
 CONSTRUCTION TYPE. 2B UPROTEGTED 1 FLIMBING FIXTURES
FER 2021 [BC TABLE 601 AND SECTION 6022
PER TABLE 24021 REGURED PROPOSED
D FIRE RATINGS FER 2021 IBC CHAPTER 6 VALEFEMALE  MALEFFEMALE
PER TABLES 601 AND 602 REQURED  PROVIDED | NATER CLOSETS, | FER 100 !
STRUCTIRAL FRAME. omR o 2 LAVATORIES I PER 100 !
EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS, o o & DN FaNTAN TENANT TO PROVIDE WATER COOLER
INTERIOR BEARING HALLS: oHR oHR
INTERIOR NONBEARING NALLS: O R oHR
e e, IR R FER 2021 IBG SECTION 24022 SEPARATE FACILITIES SHALL BE PROVIDED
ROOF CONSTRUCTION o o
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ELEVATED DESIGN WORKS, LL!

BBS DESIGN, LLC

17 Buckboard Lane
New Miford, CT 06776

Tel: 203.798.0066

E-mal: bbsdesign@sbcglobal.net

FOR PERMITS ¢ CONSTRUCTION

FLOOR PLAN
CODE ANALYSIS

WAREHOUSE ADDITION
36 KENOSIA AVE LLC
BUILDING "D"

36 KENOSIA AVENUE
DANBURY, CT
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17 Buckboard Lane

New Milford, CT 06776

Tel: 203.798.0066
E-mall: bbsdesign@sbcglobal.net
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